December  31,  2019.  The  historical  condensed  consolidated  financial  position  of  Coolbet  has  been  translated  from  Euros  to  U.S.  dollars  at  the
period/year-end spot exchange rate of 1.172 U.S. dollars to Euro at September 30, 2020.

The  unaudited  pro  forma  condensed  combined  financial  information  is  provided  for  informational  purposes  only  and  is  not  intended  to
represent  or  be indicative  of  the consolidated financial  position or  results  of  operations that  would have been reported  had the probable  Coolbet
acquisition  and  the  offering  transaction  been  completed  as  of  the  dates  presented,  and  should  not  be  taken  as  representative  of  the  future
consolidated financial position or results of operations.

  -56-

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Financial Position
As of September 30, 2020

(dollars in thousands)

GAN Limited

Historical

Vincent
Group p.l.c.
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments   Notes

GAN Limited
Pro Forma

   (Note 7)
ASSETS
Non-current assets
Goodwill   $   $   $ 135,016   (a)   $ 135,016
Intangible assets   6,008   673   45,618   (b)   52,299
Property, plant and equipment   655   212   -   867
Right-of-use assets   782   439   -   1,221
Lease deposits   68   -   -   68
Contract costs   291   -   -   291
Other non-current assets   -   50   -   50

Total non-current assets   7,804   1,374   180,634   189,812
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents   57,489   15,187   (1,021)   (c)   48,767

   565   (d)
   70,307   (f)
   (93,760)   (f)
Trade and other receivables   9,079   18   -   9,097
Inventory   416   -   -   416
Prepayments   3,099   1,492   -   4,591
Lease deposits   77   -   -   77
Contract costs   55   -   -   55

Total current assets   70,215   16,697   (23,909)   63,003
Total assets   78,019   18,071   156,725   252,815
LIABILITIES
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables   13,358   7,768   -   21,126
Contract liabilities   1,561   -   -   1,561
Current portion of lease liabilities   299   159   -   458

Total current liabilities   15,218   7,927   -   23,145
Non-current liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities   -   -   8,795   (b)   8,795
Lease liabilities   355   261   -   616

Total liabilities   15,573   8,188   8,795   32,556
EQUITY
Share capital   295   260   (260)   (d)   397

   52   (e)
   50   (f)
 Share premium   97,111   23,018   (23,583)   (d)   255,843

   565   (d)
   88,283   (e)
   192   (e)
   70,257   (f)
Foreign exchange translation reserve   (2,813)   -   -   (2,813)
Other equity reserves   -   18,213   (18,213)   (d)   -
Accumulated deficit   (32,147)   (31,608)   (1,021)   (c)   (33,168)

   31,608   (d)
Total equity   62,446   9,883   147,930   220,259
Total liabilities and equity   $  78,019   $  18,071   $  156,725   $  252,815

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

  -57-

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Income Statement
Nine Months Ended September 30, 2020

(dollars in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

GAN Limited

Historical

Vincent
Group p.l.c.
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments   Notes

GAN Limited
Pro Forma

   (Note 7)
Revenue   $ 26,259   $ 20,922   $   $ 47,181
Cost of revenue   9,338   7,375   8,536   (a)   25,363
   114   (c)
Gross profit   16,921   13,547   (8,650)   21,818
Administrative expenses   28,553   13,322   58   (b)   41,819
   (114)   (c)
Impairment of financial assets   (13)   -   -   (13)
Total operating expenses   28,540   13,322   (56)   41,806
Operating income (loss)   (11,619)   225   (8,594)   (19,988)
Net finance costs   454   207   661
Income (loss) before taxes   (12,073)   18   (8,594)   (20,649)
Income tax expense (benefit)   312   -   (1,633)   (d)   (1,321)
Net income (loss) attributable to equity holders   $ (12,385)   $ 18   $ (6,961)   $ (19,328)

Loss per share attributable to ordinary shareholders,
(Note 6)
Basic and diluted   $ (0.48)   -   $ (0.54)

Weighted average shares outstanding, basic and
diluted   25,782,776   -   10,206,928   (e)   35,989,704

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

  -58-

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Income Statement
Year ended December 31, 2019

(dollars in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

GAN Limited

Historical

Vincent
Group p.l.c.
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments   Notes

GAN Limited
Pro Forma

   (Note 7)
Revenue   $ 29,971   $ 22,067   $   $ 52,038
Cost of revenue   11,356   9,209   11,400   (a)   32,083
   118   (c)

Impairment of intangible assets   626   626
Gross profit   17,989   12,858   (11,518)   19,329
Administrative expenses   15,091   22,435   157   (b)   37,683
   (118)   (c)
Impairment of financial assets   424   -   306
Total operating expenses   15,515   22,435   39   37,989
Operating income (loss)   2,474   (9,577)   (11,557)   (18,660)
Net finance costs   112   97   -   209
Income (loss) before taxes   2,362   (9,674)   (11,557)   (18,869)
Income tax expense (benefit)   574   -   (2,196)   (d)   (1,622)
Net income (loss) attributable to equity holders   $ 1,788   $ (9,674)   $ (9,361)   $ (17,247)

Loss per share attributable to ordinary shareholders
(Note 6)
Basic   $ (0.08)   -   $ (0.55)
Diluted   $ (0.08)   -   $ (0.55)
Weighted average shares outstanding, basic   21,367,948   -   10,206,928   (e)   31,574,876
Weighted average shares outstanding, diluted   23,420,361   -   10,206,928   (e)   31,574,876

   (2,052,413)   (f)

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

  -59-

GAN Limited

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information
(dollars in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

Note 1 – Basis of Presentation

The accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information presents the pro forma condensed financial position and
results of operations based upon the historical consolidated financial statements of the Company and the historical consolidated financial statements